Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200) 07 - 02 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE / L United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 10342190	ached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: NEW THERMOSERV LTD.	
Jack R. Rigby John E. Besser Carter Ash	Internal Address:	
TRACTION TO A		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks Yes V No	Street Address: 3901 Piperstone Road	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 29, 2006	Street Address. 3901 Piperstone Road	
Assignment Merger		
	City: Dallas	
	0.4	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75212	
Correction of assignee name Other on Reel and Frame No. 017894/		
0604 ==		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
29/259,601		
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, PLLC		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
NW, Suite 305		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: D.C. Zip:20006	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 202-737-4410	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 202-737-3315	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: inorris@nbmglaw.com		
9. Signature: Grone Hors	June 27, 2007 Date	
Signature	Tatal number of pages including cover g	
Jerome J. Norris Reg. No. 24,696	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) CECORDATION	96-19-2007	ent and Trademark (
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P.	103417675	N address(es) below.
Jack R. Rigby John E. Besser Carter Ash Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receive Name: NEW THERMOSERV Internal Address: Street Address: 3901 Pipe	LTD.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/259,601	City:Dallas State:Texas Country:USA Additional name(s) & address(es) as document is being filed together B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton &	6. Total number of application involved: 1	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

mm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 18	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	UNIVERSAL INIL DENTALI (SEL	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent :	with and address of the new address (es) below. Name and address of receiving party (ies)	
. Name of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(les)	_
Jack R. Rigby	Name: New ThermalServ Ltd.	PT
John E. Besser Carter Ash	Internal Address:	ဟု
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑		\supset
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Cate(s):	Street Address: 3901 Piperstone Road	13006 U.S.
Execution Date(s)		13
☑ Assignment □ Merger		•
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Dallas	
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75212	
011	4 different association (a) 0 address (as) attached 0 C Voc 51 No.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
Additional numbers at Name and address to whom correspondence		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? □Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip; 20006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip; 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410 Fax Number: 202-737-3315	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410 Fax Number: 202-737-3315 Email Address: sbraden@nbmglaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410 Fax Number: 202-737-3315 Email Address: sbraden@nbmglaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date □ b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Muy Galler	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410 Fax Number: 202-737-3315 Email Address: sbraden@nbmglaw.com 9. Signature: Signature Stanton Braden, Reg. No. 32,556	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norris, Braden, Melton & Gregersen, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W Suite 305 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006 Phone Number: 202-737-4410 Fax Number: 202-737-3315 Email Address: sbraden@nbmglaw.com 9. Signature: Stanton Braden, Reg. No. 32,556 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date □ b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ☐ Total number of pages including cover 7	

05/15/2006 NNGUYEN1 00000072 29259601

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019517 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>JACLE R. RIGBY</u> employed at NEW PHEEMOSER JUD

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEWINGENVER UD a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a principle place of business at 3401 PIPESTONERO,

Hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Filed: Herewith

and entitled: Beverage Container

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements

PATENT REEL: 019517 FRAME: 0968 and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: JACK R. Riglay

(Typed)

Date:

3/29/06

Witness:

Witness:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Carter Ash</u> employed at New Thermosery Utd_,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nur Threeder, Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of T_{CKAS} , having a principle place of business at $3901 \, P_{1915} free Pd$, Pella, TK,

Hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Filed: Herewith

and entitled: Beverage Container

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements

PATENT REEL: 019517 FRAME: 0970 and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

3-29-0

Name: Carter

(Typed)

Witness:

Witness:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, JOHN E. Besser employed at NEW THE MISSELLED

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to New I the State of Texas, having a principle place of business at 3401 PIRESTANE GAD,

Hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Filed: Herewith

and entitled: Beverage Container

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements

REEL: 019517 FRAME: 0972

and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Name: JOHN E. Besser

(Typed)

Witness:

Witness: